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1 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE BARRIER CUM. 55.00 487.99 26339.56 13102 590.57 588.00 32,340.00
2 REMOVAL OF EXISTING GUARD RAIL M. 132.00 64.57 8,523.28 1.2102 78.14 77.00 10,164.00
3 CLEARING AND GRUBBING SQ.M. 27,900.00 3.67 102,393.00 13102 4.44 3.80 106,020.00
4 EARTH EXCAVATION CUM. 5,135.00 46.07 236,569.45 13102 55.75 52.00 267,020.00
5 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION CU.M. 200.00 50.68 10,135.40 13102 61.33 60.00 12,000.00
6 SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) CU.M. 200.00 50.68 10,135.40 1.2102 61.33 60.00 12,000.00
7 EARTH EMBANKMENT CU.M. 6,660.00 182.66 1,216,515.60 1.2102 221.06 219.00 1,458,540.00
8 EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND CU.M. 1,460.00 154.09 224,971.40 1.2102 186.48 184.00 268,640.00
9 SELECTED MATERIAL 'A1 CU.M. 3,290.00 379.95 1350,035.50 13102 459.82 311.00 1,023,190.00
10 SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE CU.M. 2,790.00 419.95 1,171,666.08 1.2102 508.23 425.00 1,185,750.00
11 SOIL CEMENT BASE CUM. 2,380.00 782.19 136131230 13102 946.61 801.00 1,906380.00
12 PRIME COAT SQ.M. 9,250.00 28.87 267,047.50 1.2102 34.94 33.50 309,875.00
13 TACK COAT SQ.M. 68,030.00 11.83 804,794.90 1.2102 14.32 13.50 918,405.00
14 ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE TON 200.00 2,483.87 496,773.18 1.2102 3,005.97 2,900.00 580,000.00
15 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 9,250.00 298.11 2,757328.80 1.2102 360.77 359.00 3320,750.00
16 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 4 CM.THICK SQM. 68,030.00 239.78 16311,946.64 1.2102 290.18 288.00 19392,640.00
17 RC.PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 0.60 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 20.00 1,177.45 23349.06 1.2102 1,424.95 1,418.00 28360.00
18 R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 0.80 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 20.00 2,024.84 40,496.86 1.2102 2,450.47 2,247.00 44,940.00
19 RC.PIPE CULVERTS DIA 1.00 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 530.00 2,838.50 1,504,406.59 1.2102 3,435.16 3,205.00 1,698,650.00
20 R.C. MANHOLE TYPE D FOR RCP. DIA. 1.00 M. WITH STEa COVER EACH 24.00 26,735.60 641,654.40 1.2102 32355.42 31,227.00 749,448.00
21 REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C.PIPE CULVERT (END WALL 

TYPE)
CU.M. 13.00 3,178.33 41318.24 1.2102 3,846.41 3,755.00 48,815.00

22 SIDE DITCH UNING TYPE T SQ.M. 1,500.00 231.41 347,115.92 1.2102 280.05 279.00 418300.00
23 SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB M. 5,442.00 208.99 1,137312.70 13102 252.92 232.00 1362344.00
24 DRAIN HOLES M. 12.00 864.64 10,375.68 13102 1,046.39 946.00 11,352.00
25 MODIFIED CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE II M. 2,629.00 1391.09 4,971,677.36 1.2102 2388.60 2,128.00 5,594312.00
26 MODIFIED APPROACH CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE A EACH 18.00 19,010.23 342,184.14 1.2102 23,006.18 22,024.00 396,432.00
27 TRANSITION APPROACH CONCRETE BARRIERS M. 99.00 2,056.68 203,611.41 13102 2,489.00 2,379.00 235321.00
28 PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM. THICK WITH 5 CM. 

SAND BEDDING
SQ.M. 580.00 200.79 116,458.20 13102 243.00 240.00 139,200.00

29 BLOCK SODDING SQ.M. 4,180.00 24.00 100320.00 1.2102 29.04 28.00 117,040.00
30 SINGLE W-BEAM GUARD RAIL THICKNESS 3.2 MM. ; CLASS T ; TYPE T M. 168.00 1,367.43 229,727.53 13102 1,654.86 1,600.00 268,800.00
31 GUIDE POST EACH 30.00 494.15 14,824.50 13102 598.02 547.00 16,410.00
32 SIGN PLATT 1.2 MM THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (bijutai) SQ.M. 37.80 2,812.74 106,321.50 1.2102 3,403.98 3,360.00 127,008.00
33 R.C. SIGN POST SIZE 0.12 X 0.12 M. M. 201.00 429.65 86,358.97 13102 519.96 500.00 100300.00
34 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET EACH 20.00 19,960.00 399300.00 13102 24,155.59 23,572.00 471,440.00
35 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET 

Wftntylfa DOUBLE BRACKETS)
EACH 79.00 31,092.00 2,456368.00 13102 37,627.54 37,000.00 2,923,000.00

36 TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT STA 1+579.000 (4 PHASE) L.S. 1.00 1,080,968.00 1,080,968.00 1.2102 1,308,187.47 1,305,007.00 1,305,007.00
37 TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT STA 2+950 500 (4 PHASER L.S. 1.00 1,080,968.00 1,080,968.00 13102 1,308,187.47 1,305,007.00 1,305,007.00
38 IMPROVEMENT OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGN̂ AT STA 1+199.500 ( 3 

PHASE) /
L.S. 1.00 293,474.00 293,474.00 1.2102 355,162.23 355,000.00 355,000.00



anmj

y\
n o r m VTUQtl tB in e im u

nanw a

WVJ8
TNnffUipj Fn

rtfn iia v n b o

x Fn

f r m w n f n

njn-w iaw bti
v w i w n

39 CURB MARKINGS SQ.M. 945.00 90.00 85,050.00 1.2102 108.92 107.00 101,115.00

40 BARRIER MARKING SQ.M. 700.00 90.00 63,000.00 1.2102 108.92 107.00 74,900.00

41 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) SQ.M. 900.00 318.00 286200.00 1.2102 384.84 383.00 344,700.00

42 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) SQ.M. 2,200.00 318.00 699,600.00 1.2102 384.84 383.00 842,600.00

43 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION LS. 1.00 12,796.77 12,796.77 12102 15,486.65 15,485.00 15,485.00

mnjurruvro 43,132,725.72 50,000,000.00

fvuijurnjfinrm

mnjurnj 43,132,725.72

1. wttt'iufli-nufoYiwTuriaaiiwm
2. fli FACTOR •J'TUflBafimu

43,132,725.72

1.2102
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1 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE BARRIER CU.M. 55.000 487.99 26,839.56 59057 32,481.24 588.00 32,340.00 591.00 32505.00
2 REMOVAL OF EXISTING GUARD RAIL M. 132.000 64.57 8,523.28 78.14 10,314.87 77.00 10,164.00 78.00 10,296.00
3 CLEARING AND GRUBBING SQ.M. 27,900.000 3.67 102,393.00 4.44 123,916.01 3.80 106,020.00 4.00 111,600.00
4 EARTH EXCAVATION CU.M. 5,135.000 46.07 236,569.45 55.75 286,296.35 52.00 267,020.00 55.00 282,425.00
5 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION CUM. 200.000 50.68 10,135.40 61.33 12,265.86 60.00 12,000.00 61.00 12,200.00
6 SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) CU.M. 200.000 50.68 10,135.40 61.33 12,265.86 60.00 12,000.00 61.00 12,200.00
7 EARTH EMBANKMENT CU.M. 6,660.000 182.66 1,216,515.60 221.06 1,472,227.18 219.00 1,458540.00 221.00 1,471,860.00
8 EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND CU.M. 1,460.000 154.09 224,971.40 186.48 272,260.39 184.00 268,640.00 186.00 271,560.00
9 SELECTED MATERIAL 'A' CU.M. 3,290.000 379.95 1,250,035.50 459.82 1512,792.96 311.00 1,023,190.00 291.00 957,390.00
10 SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE CU.M. 2,790.000 419.95 1,171,666.08 508.23 1,417,950.29 425.00 1,185,750.00 407.00 1,135,530.00
11 SOIL CEMENT BASE CU.M. 2,360.000 782.19 1,861,612.20 946.61 2,252,923.08 801.00 1,906,380.00 751.00 1,787,380.00
12 PRIME COAT SQ.M. 9,250.000 28.87 267,047.50 34.94 323,180.88 33.50 309,875.00 40.00 370,000.00
13 TACK COAT SQ.M. 68,030.000 11.83 804,794.90 14.32 973,962.79 1350 918,405.00 14.00 952,420.00
14 ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE TON 200.000 2,483.87 496,773.18 3,005.97 601,194.91 2,900.00 580,000.00 3,006.00 601,200.00
15 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 9,250.000 298.11 2,757,528.80 360.77 3,337,161.36 359.00 3,320,750.00 360.00 3,330,000.00
16 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 4 CM.THICK SQ.M. 68,030.000 239.78 16,311,946.64 290.18 19,740,717.83 288.00 19,592,640.00 290.00 19,728,700.00
17 RC.PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 0.60 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 20.000 1,177.45 23,549.06 1,424.95 28,499.07 1.418.00 28,360.00 1,408.00 28,160.00
18 R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA 0.80 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 20.000 2,024.84 40,496.86 2,450.47 49,009.30 2,247.00 44,940.00 2,147.00 42,940.00
19 RC.PIPE CULVERTS DIA 1.00 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 530.000 2,838.50 1504,406.59 3,435.16 1,820,632.86 3,205.00 1,698,650.00 3,181.00 1,685,930.00
20 RC MANHOLE TYPE D FOR RCP. DIA 1.00 M. WITH STEEL COVER EACH 24.000 26,735.60 641,654.40 32,355.42 776530.15 31,227.00 749,448.00 30527.00 725,448.00
21 REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR RC.PIPE CULVERT (END WALL TYPE) CU.M. 13.000 3,178.33 41,318.24 3,846.41 50,003.33 3,755.00 48,815.00 3,655.00 47,515.00
22 SIDE DITCH LINING TYPE 'll" SQ.M. 1,500.000 231.41 347,115.92 280.05 420,079.69 279.00 418,500.00 280.00 420,000.00
23 SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB M. 5,442.000 208.99 1,137,312.70 252.92 1,376,375.82 232.00 1,262,544.00 222.00 1,208,124.00
24 DRAIN HOLES M. 12.000 864.64 10,375.68 1,046.39 12,556.65 946.00 11,352.00 939.00 11,268.00
25 MODIFIED CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE II M. 2,629.000 1,891.09 4,971,677.36 2,288.60 6,016,723.94 2,128.00 5,594,512.00 2,120.00 5,573,480.00
26 MODIFIED APPROACH CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE A EACH 18.000 19,010.23 342,184.14 23,006.18 414,111.25 22.024.00 396,432.00 21,124.00 380,232.00
27 TRANSITION APPROACH CONCRETE BARRIERS M. 99.000 2,056.68 203,611.41 2,489.00 246,410.53 2,379.00 235521.00 2,321.00 229,779.00
28 PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM. THICK WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING SQ.M. 580.000 200.79 116,458.20 243.00 140,937.71 240.00 139,200.00 245.00 142,100.00
29 BLOCK SODDING SQ.M. 4,180.000 24.00 100,320.00 29.04 121,407.26 28.00 117,040.00 29.00 121,220.00
30 SINGLE W-BEAM GUARD RAIL THICKNESS 3.2 MM.; £l_ASS T ; TYPE T M. 168.000 1,367.43 229,727.53 1,654.86 278,016.26 1.600.00 268,800.00 1,650.00 277,200.00
31 GUIDE POST EACH 30.000 494.15 14,824.50 598.02 17,940.61 547.00 16,410.00 537.00 16,110.00
32 SIGN PLATE 12 MM.THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (UiSuftu) SQ.M. 37.800 2,812.74 106,32150 3,403.98 128,670.27 3,360.00 127,008.00 3,360.00 127,008.00
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33 RC. SIGN POST SIZE 0.12 X 0.12 M. M. 201.000 429.65 86,358.97 519.96 104,511.62 500.00 100500.00 495.00 99,495.00
34 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET EACH 20.000 19,960.00 399,200.00 24,155.59 483,111.84 23572.00 471,440.00 23,948.00 478,960.00

35 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET 
Will'dTiulu DOUBLE BRACKETS)

EACH 79.000 31,092.00 2,456,268.00 37,62754 2,972,575.53 37,000.00 2,923,000.00 37,430.00 2,956,970.00

36 TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT STA 1+579.000 (4 PHASE) LS. 1.000 1,080,968.00 1,080,968.00 1,308,187.47 1,308,187.47 1,305,007.00 1,305,007.00 1,309,160.00 1509,160.00
37 TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT STA 2+950.500 (4 PHASE) L.S. 1.000 1.080,968.00 1,080,968.00 1,308,187.47 1308,187.47 1,305,007.00 1,305,007.00 1,309,160.00 1,309,160.00
38 IMPROVEMENT OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT STA 1+199500 ( 3 PHASE ) LS. 1.000 293,474.00 293,474.00 355,16253 355,162.23 355,000.00 355,000.00 355,426.00 355,426.00
39 CURB MARKINGS SQ.M. 945.000 90.00 85,050.00 108.92 102,927.51 107.00 101,115.00 108.00 102,060.00
40 BARRIER MARKING SQ.M. 700.000 90.00 63,000.00 108.92 76,242.60 107.00 74,900.00 108.00 75,600.00
41 THERMOPLASTIC PANT (YELLOW) SQ.M. 900.000 318.00 286,200.00 384.84 346,359.24 383.00 344,700.00 385.00 346,500.00
42 THERMOPLASTIC PANT (WHITE) SQ.M. 2,200.000 318.00 699,600.00 384.84 846,655.92 383.00 842,600.00 385.00 847,000.00
43 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION L.S. 1.000 12,796.77 12,796.77 15,486.65 15,486.65 15,485.00 15,485.00 15,498.00 15,498.00

TOTAL - 43,132,725.72 52,338,966.21 , 50,000,000.00 49,999,609.00
wvqiw'masrnij - itfUBBfi 391.00

wwjw'nJYrw 43,132,725.72 ifiviWU 50,000,000.00
43,132,725.72

fraTUPMVju (-nwm) 43.0000 fhuinvi FACTOR F = 1.2103
frmumnpi (TTuvra) 44.0000 anuinvi FACTOR F = 1.2098

fiTnumniu (•nwrn) = 43.1327 ermuivi FACTORF = 1.2102

hiJto 2 iin 2
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n'annu'UfutĴ miuvi'jyiavn'jfn̂ 'ansmwefl'jnmJaBami 
TOtmti 33400 nansiiJiJsiJihsnmiwvifiyram^rianriomniJiJaofl/iEJ 

vi'Nvifrwrjnoiaii 217 aaufmjflu 0101 bbu mTutfinu - aTMTSirwri whtw nu.1+057 - nu.6+712

fa r̂iaaiwn-ilthiuswlfia immijn 10 aa waananlirmriaafu 210 on

■JaatHaniau \jtnlunin m-juaarlaa vuswlfiommijn 10 aa+^aainrrN UMa-JWitiaa qua 1 awns 2 1
sinitMwwiawruntijj ilem. 30.50 i/m/S«5 (in b.iSb-j ftaft^imiriaarN) , iruvlri'u n (n = tlna, r = dû n)
iwawnmna 15% aanwawiiQ 7%
iwUrenwaiinyfn________________________ 10%__________________________________________ nij^afhtroJ_____________________ 7%
JVI nwm mho nmviMWM VSbZ frnmib fhuu ehnmvan vnnmvNj

liiraunw wsh $IHW
Cuiri) (nu.) (inn) (urn) (inn)

1 mjnumjvm auu 27.00 10 36.68 - - 63.68 UVlfHluvio-Jtitl
2 mjaia (WUJw) mm 1 11.40 - - 11.40
3 âanmmm ’n' mm 47.00 35 123.95 - - 170.95 ■uTuItman'uaa Rfjamnj (n)
4 gn&sawuvm mm 72.00 35 123.95 - - 195.95 ■uiuluuanuaa Rfjmnrg (Ll)
5 finnan mm 264.00 95 333.39 - 597.39 a.ihSu B.quanrsrm (R4)
6 miwajjuaav!awfiaiifn« mm. 362.55 95 333.39 - - 695.94 e.ihSu a.̂ uanasnC (R4)
7 fiuwaunaunln mm. 437.00 95 333.39 - - 770.39 a.iMru ■a.aua-n'wiii (R4)
8 vmEiwmmaunln mm. 145.00 13 47.15 - - 192.15 a.uja-j a.avaniis'w (S4)
9 Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2) tfu 22,933.33 596 929.76 25.00 - 23,888.09 n îwn
10 Emulsified Asphalt Prime (EAP) nu 26,033.33 596 929.76 25.00 - 26,988.09 fl̂ iwn
11 Asphalt Cement (AC 40/50) nu 26,950.00 599 934.44 35.00 - 27,919.44 0.n1nin 9.*mp
12 iJtwumwlaasaan wu 2,827.10 8 14.20 50.00 - 2,891.30 b.ujb-3 a.qiramm'iu
13 (an) wu 2,579.44 8 14.20 50.00 - 2,643.64 a.uja-3 a.̂ umm'iu
14 wSmavmhJ 6 uii.,9 joi. mi 22,329.19 8 14.20 80.00 3,300.00 25,723.39 a.ujB-a s.qucimrtnu
15 iraniau-miasvn'uaasviaiviaeii nu 21,671.66 8 14.20 80.00 3,300.00 25,065.86 B.15J5N V.qU&mfflrrij
16 wMnTaaTMjihJwiiTsni nn. 25.47 8 25.47 qj&n a.̂ uarroEnu
17 ennwnwan nn. 33.18 8 33.18 B.ifia-a q.quamnrriS
18 wanoin win 50x50x6 MM. viau 653.34 8 - - 653.34 B.UJEM B.ljUanwnU
19 R.C.P. Dia. 0.6011. vieu 770.00 12 ni'ionKtaanni'sniU'iw - class 2 (P3)
20 R.C.P. Dia. 0.80 «. viau 1,520.00 12 QnanKtaanminiu'acu - class 2 (P3)
21 RC.P. Dia. 1.00 a. viau 2,200.00 12 «nonstaannT3fhv3W - class 2 (P3)
22 UiuaunN mj.vi 415.89 415.89 B.UJB’J B.̂ Uâ TTJSIU
23 ‘lansBinn au.il 561.80 561.80 b.iSjb-3 s.QusrrmrnJ
24 lifcmi au.rl. 573.87 573.87 a.iaa* a.tiiia'smiu
25 nn. 39.26 39.26 a.uSâ  *a.quarmnu
26 fl-ltArW-l IEC01 1X 2.5 mm.2 inu 855.00 596 855.00 n̂ ivivn
27 anoIrMl IEC10 2X 2.5 mm.2 VKU 4,320.00 596 4,320.00 n̂ ivmn
28 aiaUirh NYY 3X 10 mm.2 ihu 16,005.75 596 16,005.75 n̂ nvivn



tfBya{f™?usbuwajjRaun1{iiri'M«i tto l  atui.
uwunatlTiantumi faiŵ ifimbsBrraniwminJaawfowjrwvKrw itarfrikirUmnni n.n. 2567 

n̂ nî iiOfuiĴ niTuviwmî niMiisiiriBBTBnJEiaftiTB 
THtMTU 33400 RBninillfo\Ĵ m4UWvi(W114ni'5WB'5m8fl7'»llJB0»lOtl 

vn4«awnn8iat 217 woumunw 0101 won iittribrnj - sm«isni$ » wtm rou+057 - roi.6+712

Class of Concrete A B C D E Lean 1:3:6 Mortar 1:3 Mortar 1:1
(Cube) >50 Mpa 46-50 Mpa 41-45 Mpa 30-40 Mpa <30 Mpa

ehunsttinouniei 500:366:662 450:391:662 400:416:662 350:441:662 300:466:662 220:393:843 500:749 500:250
\Ju3uiim = 1.05 x 2,891.30 1,517.93 lj366.14 1,214.35 1,062.55 910.76 667.89 1,517.93 1317.93
vino = 1.20 x 192.15 84.39 90.16 95.92 101.69 107.45 90.62 172.70 57.65
ihiwmjflaunlR = 1.15 X 770.39 586.50 586.50 586.50 58630 58630 746.85 - -
ITlUttWamYl 498.00 498.00 498.00 436.00 436.00 398.00 114.00 114.00

tmi 2,686.82 2,540.79 2,394.77 2,186.74 2,040.71 1,903.36 1304.64 1,68938
USEO 2,686.00 2340.00 2394.00 2,186.00 2,040.00 1,903.00 1,804.00 1,689.00



tfaaafhviitilmij'u eiawuvi 1 am

ummmbnniunTs Ifn̂mimjJiĴ ŝ viBmvipmjjTJaawiYfJWKmvia'j'j tbsaifl'rmbsanfli vi.pi. 2567 

fkn«}jiJiml^nnBU\jwavmmmi8Bmaa9nsjiJaaanEJ 
iwmtu 33400 naniiiiiJiuiĴ nmrMYiavrammnaBi'Han'najilaaaflEj 

ynwâ vnnaCT 217 waumumi 0101 wau T̂ wh-nu - a-iirhtn-w ■revri'M mi.l+057 - nn.6+712

lifimtiaTMTimuynltl = Imam (l) mm l am.

tmnsinn 1 auvJ. @

Main 0.30 au.ii @

Hmauiuv 0.30 ay (wna 0 4"x4.00 u.) @

as\j 0.25 fin. @

lyawnW-nylaiJmncij 4 aft aa 25% 

man
f v a 4 vinjjuvnwmi

mi

lajiamaaidna = Imam (2) mm 1 am. 

inaasiaamwSa'ulmiii'u (1) 

lyawnKmMxbsirinj 5 aft aa 20% 

fhuw
iMfuYnJbltf

ia»u = Imimi (3) mm l am.

@
@

@

@

lyawntft'iulmJmnw 3 aft aa 35% 

mu«

unffuvnihlu

mi

mnawEninjaaaiaiu 
anT'asjannu.via'imianan 

fhumk 13 nw. 

m i
aitlfjUOT 1.40 = 1.40x47.15

ananmumtiaasanî einnanuaaa (75%Embankment)

’Imvssmn 1 au.vl. 

Tijaaerwinn 4 m. 1 am. 

liiaim 0.30 au.ri 

asil 0.25 nn.

561.80

573.87

50.00

39.26

"s-aii

m i

561.80

69.77

573.87

39.26

TM1

nyayay

= 561.80 troi/nm.

= 172.16 rnvi/am.

= 15.00 vnvi/am.

= 9.82 invi/am.

758.78 invi/am.

= 189.69 invi/am.

= 115.00 invi/am.

= 5.00 invi/am.

= 309.69 UlVl/am.

151.76 invi/am.

= 115.00 invi/am.

= 5.00 invi/am.

= 271.75 vm/am.

561.80 invi/am.

= 69.77 invi/am.

= 172.16 invi/am.

= 9.82 invi/am.

813.55 invi/am.

= 284.74 invi/am.

= 115.00 invi/am.

= 5.00 invi/am.

= 404.74 invi/wm.

— 145.00 m/iftui.

= 47.15 mvi/au.jj.

= 192.15 tnvi/a'u.jj.

= 269.01 inn/mm.

= 34.46 mvi/aim.

■ 303.46 mvi/aim.



uminEJibsintufm Tfi?^ni?irimli«3vi5niriftiTinJaa«iTfriruvi'Mvra'34 ibsa'nkinbsinw n.pi. 2567 

nan??irUfuiJ‘5'5m?uii4vif,fyi'Mfmana^iwapmiitJaa«na 

m anu 33400 nan^u'Ufuib^nmijwmi^m^naimaflQnuiJaaAfliyi
M'MTia'MVBjnoiafl 217 Raumu^a 0101 08u m lir iim j - arwTRi'HffasviTM nil. 1+057 - nu.6+712

wuwtJmJnw, riniihawwawiimia vlmvi. 30.50 WVl/fifll (vi o.uia-i 8WT9ivi‘nnnT5naa?i4)

1.4.3) REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE BARRIER
SfimmJiincu-mniai CONCRETE BARRIER vwa^uaan S5 1.00 aua.
myjuBauniMifiu = 400.00 invi/aua.
nnvjunaunlniau = 1.00 x 400 = 400.00 WYiAnui.
enumnaf) = 1.00 xl.70 = 1.700 aua.
fiTmtuumiitasmiaaunm (miuaswn) = 40.36 invi/aua.
tiuvn l nu. = 11.40 invi/aua.
nafhimvu = 40.36 + 11.4 = 51.76 invi/aua.
riiuuflBunlOTvjudnUJvk = 1.7 x 51.76 = 87.99 invi/aua.
numjVjU = 400.00 + 87.99 = 487.99 invi/au.a.
miTUfmyi'u = ■ 487.99 | mvi/aua.
2.1) CLEARING AND GRUBBING
manmumiuaKî aunm (4'iufmihijfiaBiiinAna'i'a) =5 3.67 irm/ai.a.
fhmimjv|u = 3.67 j invi/nra.
yiuiaivî
«iunT«h'q»wiBWWiun aiarnsmsannan îmYnuu 
4TU£niilii|RaaimTfinai4 fimimnni-rmSn uasihamnauiBaaonFfra 
■nvmmiliijawaiiuiaviijn amilfmaula Tjaaa uasOiaailhmjiflaaanflriB

2.2(1) EARTH EXCAVATION
mmiihjnmasifleu-npn (an) = 8.28 mvi/aua.
rimuliWi l na. = 11.40 uWaua.
via = 8.28 + 11.40 = 19.68 \nvi/aua.
aiuuEnatfi = 1.25 = 19.68 x 1.25 = 24.60 mvi/aua.
mmmanTsuasî aimai (i|flMR) = 21.47 mvi/aua.
nawuvja = 24.60 + 21.47 ■ 46.07 j mvi/aua.
vniiniviif): H-nrotnaaTusMau . fiuihivmH = 1.25

2.2(4) UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION
fiafiiHanmnaBunarm roadway EXCAVATION ERATH 
luaianniflanTiiia'luwavlain'aia'nnsiuw flamWanamâ aW io%
fluiumiYm = = 46.07x 1.10 - 50.68 | mvi/aua.
2.2(5) SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY)
fiafhVirchaivaauinan'n roadway excavation erath

Lusî nniSunniijfiluwuminfiiQviisuwTumiviT-iiPiu wu&nTnJnfi flfifiiVtmaiMawlvf 10%
fhrmwuvju = = 46.07x 1.10 = 50.68 mvi/aua.

2.3(1) EMBANKMENT
27.00 mvi/aua.

irniiiH 10 na. = 36.68 mvi/aua.
riishiQun'rcuasiiaaarifn (ijRDa) 21.77 mvi/aua.
TJJ1 =27+36.68+21.77 = 85.45 mvi/aua.
shuqwFiujavnvFu 1.60 =85.45x1.60 = 136.72 mvi/aua.
ftirfuflufn^ucwisltmrmn (mtfu) = 45.94 mvi/aua.
rsumnpj =136.72+45.94 ■ 182.66 mvi/aua.



ntisis!iaasi?iflniJ«i2uvi1a,n finnai'54niifiaa?n'a

u.W'une'ilisjinfufm fai4m^wiJibsiBYi5ani4fl?njJi)aaa/fejiJ'uvn4Via'34 ihsja'nkuibsantu ■w.fi. 2567 

nanTiajiJf'uil^nniu'U'ivif'ivii'Sni'ja^iatmaFiQijJiJaaafla 

■awmij 33400 nanraiJftnJ^nmTwviflvmmsaymiiiaFnTUTJaaflfltJ 
vrawauviunmau 217 traupmjFiJj 0101 wau Tisinhyiu - anms^ptasvm-i nu.1+057 - nu.6+712

rfuYipJu\JnS, nmunuuflwaviwjnikj tJwyi. 30.50 mvi/aei? (vt a.iija-i aivnawm n'nriaafi-i)

2.3(4.1) EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND
Jld'rfafJvilHKM
n'wSnwutmuastflswnnn
fhm«i4
nu
sbufjuffnuaumftj 1.40 
rinfhiOwmuaBtflaunfn (75%) 
nuaum

2.4(1) SELECTED MATERIAL "A"
nmnaavluvia-i*
muusto
mehiuuni'iuasJauTipn
Till
aiu^moiuawvru 1.60
mmiuunmasiliauripn
fluiuaum j

3.1(1) SOIL AGGREATE SUBBASE
nmYffljfiiiwN
mmiifo
m^iminmasiasurim
T1JJ
stou f̂oiuaumru 1.60
manmunmaBiaauripn
iwniwiniii

3.2(4) SOIL CEMENT BASE
3a .̂aknan,,:o'.
nm m iKN
fhm iuun'nuaBiaaunm
nniiua-j
nu
shiUjutfuilaufltf'U 1.60 
nuauMuoaaflkaan 'n‘
3iuuw

a 'A , , 3nflmuuamv[£N+fnTiuJK+fnm£N
fh3iuua 5.4 % = 108.0 nn.
fntf'Huunniuasisfaurifn
RnmiuunmasiaauriFn
fiianiuumiuas^aunm
nuwmju^unjf?
numvm

(tjOTU)
10 nu.
= 27 + 21.77 + 36.68 

=85.45x1.40

= 119.63 + 34.455

35 nu.

(l|wm)
=47+123.95+32.07

=1.60x203.02

(onmi)
=324.832+55.12

35 nu.
(ijOTU)
=72+123.95+32.07 

=228.02x1.60 

(wmu) 
=364.83+55.12

(ijOTU)

35 nu.

=47+123.95+32.07

=203.02x1.60

@ 2.89
(fhwau)
(firnju)

(riiueimj)

= 324.83 + 457.36

= 27.00 uW auu.
= 21.77 uW auu.
= 36.68 uivi/auu.
= 85.45 invi/auu.
zs 119.63 uW auu.
= 34.46 invi/auu.
= 154.09 UTvt/au.u.

47.00 tnyi/auu.
as 123.95 invi/auu.
= 32.07 mvi/au.u.
= 203.02 mvi/au.u.
S! 324.83 mvi/auu.
= 55.12 tnyi/auu.
= 379.95 unn/auu.

72.00 invi/ao.u.
ss 123.95 irm/auu.
= 32.07 uW auu.
= 228.02 iW a u a .
s 364.83 inw/mm
= 55.12 invi/auu.
= 419.95 uW auu.

47.00 trm/auu.
= 32.07 irm/muj.
= 123.95 invi/auu.
= 203.02 uW auu.
= 324.83 vnvi/auu.
= 324.83 invi/au.u.

_ 2,891.30 irra/flu
= 312.12 u-m/auu.
= 43.76 tnn/auu.
= 46.36 aW au.u.
= 55.12 invi/au.u.
e 457.36 invi/au.u.

-  1 782.19 invi/auu.



naasiaagmfmJ?si2i4Vi1a‘5ifnnfn44Turi0flfn4

uwuntntoswwfm Ifl?4niBwmi«9vmfiiriR^nwJfia^aimvi'Nvia'M ‘tbsaTilwibsjjnm n.fi. 2567 

nan‘5?uilTutJ^m?u\j4vi?ivn4nT5^‘5naBirlafminjaa«/Ta 

m u m  33400 nariB‘smJfuiJ^fmuiJ4vifivn'3m,5a,sn<oiima?mmJa8afl8 
v r a v ia n m n a ia ti 2 1 7  waim -ium i O l d  a a u  n l w i n u  -  a f t r f t s n f l r a v r i n  n u .i+ 0 5 7  -  n u .6 + 71 2

■mjvifJmJnfi, in m ih tfu flw ia w viin th j Oavi. 30.50 tnvi/am (vi a.iSa-: ft v in m v n n T ir ia a f n )

4.1(1) PRIME COAT
vim  EAP ouviat+mimai+rimia-i = 26,988.09 vw /n i
m an EAP 0.80 am = 21.59 invi/m ji.
mmwynnuasi^Bjj-nm = 7.28 invi/vraji.
Tiiimivju = 21.59+7.28 = c 28.87 | inn/Bi.u.

4.1(2) TACK COAT
j  , , i i jfn m  CRS-2 Yiuwa'i+mima^+mtma  ̂

m an CRS-2 0.20 am  
rfnrfiiQumiuasisteimm
miwuijy =4.78+7.05

23,888.09 inn/wu
4.78 irm/m.11.
7.05 UTM/CT1.JJ.

11.831 inn /nm

4,4(1) ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELLING COURSE______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
WmrmtunEifTO 4.4(4) = = 2,483.87 WYi/nu

4.4(4) ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 4 CM. THICK
m an (AC 40/50) 5.30 % IfnailTMiIn @ 27,919.44 = 1,479.73 trrn/nu
mi?uwauu8aY)a«fl0ijfnw 0.74 aiui @ 695.94 = 515.00 invi/wu
mfhifiwmmiflaHHainaquaaflannounl* = 383.21 tnvi/tfii
riinua4(l/4nam8Bs>inTnnnTi) 1.00 nu. = 8.14 tnvi/wu
rinnu\jamastJRmjibAC nun 4 mi.uuih tack coat = 11.74 tnvi/m.ii
nnmmynn+mi^aiiijanauaswmjvmn 4.00 an. =

11.74 x0.90xl0.4i = 109.99 v i W m

mWmanu = 2,496.07 inn/mj
mrmewviu = 239.78 trm/m.u
rimumjY]uflatfiu au.a = 5,994.39 w n/auii.

4.4(4) ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM. THICK
man (AC 40/50) 5.20 % iBmjivrufi @ 27,919.44 *5 1,451.81 inYi/wu
mihiwaimaavlaanBUfna 0.74 ao.ii @ 695.94 = 515.00 tnvi/mi
mmiuunm+mî BiJHauft̂ uBaflaMBuniiB = 383.21 invi/mi
mtnja,4(l/4ue«BasvinTm'inm) 1.00 nu. = 8.14 invi/mi
Rniu\jan«uasuawuibAC wn 5 flii.uufb Prime Coat = 15.02 unvi/m.ii
mmiflynni+mLaaii\JaipiaastJRwuviun 5.00 mi. =

15.02 xl .00x8.33 = 125.11 uiyi/ru

mlwhaTiu = 2,483.27 utm/ru

■ L 298.11 | utw/r t ii

nmyauviyflaitlu au.ii. 5,962.22 tnvi/ati.ii.



naa5!iaaa'5nfmJ?s!i3'u,Mla?ifnfian44ntiri0afn4

umjntnbsjnnifm Ifii^miiwuiJicavis/n'WFmjjilaa^/i'aijwn^viaD  ̂ihaaittoinbainw w a  2567 

naraiiJiJfTJiJ^nmwYiflvramiarmmafmMJfiafltfti 

mwnti 33400 nansnnJiuiJ^nmijwflvwmiain^maflQninJaaajTfj

wuviriiiilnS, TiRiunauawawMiriiia tJctvi.
vnwa'HViunEJiavj 217 waufl'iuFja 0101 wait rm rin n u  - a iira :n iffe vm < i na.1+057 - nu.6+712

30.50 mvi/aas (vi a.iaai wnavivhnnsriaaTM)

5.2) REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (um/iaa-i) Class II

(1) (H) (N) (2) (3) (4) -UW2M3W4)
Pipe nmiaamviai mnua-jvia naa naa. = (300+13xH)/N phTNuas rjanuvju

Diameter lana/rro vstisroa-a phTOSM rnnuviauvl naRnTOsw naunau m

Ca.) (tnvi) (na.) (tnvi/au) avivjnviaivlEn (inn/viou) (mvi/a.) (mvi/a.)
0.60 770.00 12 31.18 24.00 29.39 345.00 33.06 1,177.45

0.80 1.520.00 12 31.18 18.00 39.19 421.00 44.66 2,024.84

1.00 2,200.00 12 31.18 10.00 70.53 510.00 57.97 2,838.50

- Timvmummaaa 30.50 mvi/aav

- rinTO&RaannnmmvjnTatmiurevin 10 aeiviaTas 13 wu - RmiTOavnaivitnas 300 mvi

6.311.4.3) R.C.MANHOLE TYPE 'D* FOR RCP. 1.00 M. (DWG.NO.DS-402) 

toir 1.55x1.30 a.^waa 2.50 a. via 1.00 a.

STEEL GRATING 0.25x1.10 a. 

n.R.C.MANHOLE flanatKla)

naanlfl CLASS -E‘ 1.610 aua. <S> 2,040.00 = 3,284.40 invi
tvianiala 209.000 nn. @ 25.06 = 5,237.54 U1VI
aiawmvian 5.200 nn. @ 33.18 = 172.53 in  vi
lauiru (1) 24.820 am . ® 309.69 = 7,686.50 mvi
ivianain L 50x50x6 mm. 4.900 a. ® 108.89 = 533.56 vnvi
m^aa 22.000 <$R ® 2.00 = 44.00 vm

H v Ktjavtuitasiibuviu 8.060 aua. @ 46.07 = 371.32 UTM
Raanlavitmj 1:3:6 0.332 aua. ® 1,903.00 = 631.79 ana
vmmvaiEjaauiiu 0.497 aua. ® 303.46 = 150.81 tnvi
fhvnlifvuaua 2 to 0.250 a m @ 35.00 SB 8.75 vnvi
STEEL GRATING vnS 2 TO 1 BU 1.000 eu ® 244.97 as 244.96 in  vi

- iviamava 6.110 nn. 25.06 = 153.12
- fhuiea 20 va 30.000 2.00 = 60.00
- vna 2 tou 0.910 ai.a. 35.00 = 31.85

ni4iaaaviawvns MANHOLE = j 18,366.161 inviAivw
urirPm aanlB .(fia.ith ..mnw 1.09x0.665x0.10 a.)
naunva CLASS ”E’ 0.077 aua. @ 2,040.00 = 157.08 vnvi
Lwania îi 9.132 nn. ® 25.06 as 228.84 tnvi
sneiwfuwan 0.230 nn. ® 33.18 s 7.63 tnvi
lautm (2) 0.351 am . ® 271.75 = 95.38 in  vi
warntMU 1/8'xlO na. 0.800 a. ® 55.00 ss 44.00 invi
STEEL SLEEVE 1/8- 0.200 a. ® 25.00 = 5.00 inyi
nniiiaij 36.000 |̂R ® 2.00 = 72.00 UTM
naauviu l  tin = 609.93 invi/1 tin
naaavju 2 rh = 1,219.86 in  vi/ 2 tin
naauvju MANHOLE = (n)+(u) = | 19,586.02 1 U1V1/U.VK
n.thilaasiinT4ivian (aa lrii vma 1.09x0.665x0.075 a.)
wanuNa 12 aa.x7.5 via. 131.600 nn. @ 26.00 = 3,421.60 tnvi
fhitiaa 264.000 ® 2.00 = 528.00 mvi
fhvn3fvuaua 2 to 3.221 am . ® 35.00 = 112.73 in  VI

>nm  4 tm  8



wuvitJinJfm, Tnflnihwiiwwannilhiki tJpivi

riaasiaaaTiflnibsiSiJVilaTiflinawiuriaafi-a

uwimaibsinaifm Tfi^nn^mjj'iJ^Kavis/ii f̂iQiinJaaa/ia'uuvn'jvia'j  ̂tbsaukuibanw  ylpi. 2567 

nan^TJTUvI^m'suij^vieivi'Mfma^'ia'swapmuTJaaana 

?wmu 33400 nafminJfutl^m^uxi^vifnvn^nTia î's^iyiBfiTijJtJaawna
yrm rawnnEJisn 217 naum unii 0101 man nTuif'iT'iu - aTw hsioifasirrM  nu.l+057 - nu.6+712

30.50 inn/Sm (vi a.iSa-3 inmmnmnTariaaira)
Hnvnaiinuu l  tfu 3.221 ot.jj. ® 38.00 = 122.39 irm

rijjmjmij l fii = 4,184.72 tnvi/1 sin
rjumjvju 2 tin = 8,369.44 inn/ 2 sin

njjmjYju MANHOLE = (n)+(fi) = 26,735.60 inn/uw

6.3(5.2) REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C.PIPE CULVERT (END WALL) (S=2:l) (DWG.DS-103)

RiwnviaTnm 2-i.00u. iann«mimflii RC.SLAB l tm

flaunlw Strength 30 Mpa. 2.945 au.u. © 2,040.00 ss 6,007.80 invi

mamatjj 44.329 nn. @ 25.72 = 1,140.14 inn

fn^wmwln 1.105 nn. @ 33.18 = 36.66 inn

liTmnj 0) 7.025 MT.li. ® 309.69 = 2,175.57 inn

fttlwhaviii a 9,360.17 tnvi

fin-3'iumyju/2.945 a 3,178.33 inn/auu.

6.3 (12.2) SIDE DITCH LINING TYPE II (DWG.NO.DS-201) tlyuitynfimtumjj aj.l/979 an.22 2.8.60

flmnfwmjiaTj 3.00 jj.(mm = 3x2.519 = 7.557 ot.jj.)

ymfa&wfai. 0.48 filLli. ® 45.26 » 21.81 in vi

Ratinin Strength 30 Mpa. 0.48 atl.U. ® 2,040.00 = 983.28 in vi

iramanu 15.93 nn. ® 25.72 a 409.64 inn

fnmwmnan 0.398 nn. ® 33.18 = 13.20 inn

Ijjuijij (2) 0.161 a m ® 271.75 = 43.75 tnvi

GEOTEXTILE WEIGHT 200 G/SqM 2.237 ot.u. @ 55.19 =; 123.45 inn

via PVC l" (wunnilcnti) 0.70 J l . ® 15.00 = 10.50 inn

PVC CAP 2.00 an ® 5.00 = 10.00 invt

HŴ RTOIR 0.117 au.u. ® 753.39 = 88.14 inn

SAND ASPHALT 1.000 Sot ® 45.00 = 45.00 in vi

fhWthayijj a 1,748.77 inn

m-mmjvju = 231.41 nnn/OT.n.

SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB

BARRIER CURB Q4 0.20 Urn'S
. £  dnmiwriuvi

RRannpmuaT) 10 u.
. inn/ 10 u.

fiaanlw CLASS D 0.343 SUJJ. ® 2,186.00 = 749.79 inn/ 10 jj.

manialu 2 nn. ® 25.72 = 51.44 inn/10 u.
snmsjfunan 0.05 nn. ® 33.18 = 1.65 inn/10 jj.

mians+epoxy 20 am ® 10.00 a 200.00 inn/10 jj.
Imiinj (2) 4 WT.ll. ® 271.75 = 1,087.00 inn/ 10 jj.

rjuminij = 2,089.88 inn/ 10 jj.

R'MTumviaiaaEj/10.00 u. -  I 208.99 inn/u.



^nej0 !!(,a a ^?nfm J?siS ,uvi1 a n f ln n a n 'j^iu r ia a ? 'i"3

uwunsibsannjfm In^^nniiwjiJ^sSviBfinrifl-jmlaaa/Tairuviiwa'w ih&a'iflwibsinw n.fl. 2567 

n a n ?« jiJf'in J^ n 'i‘5a\j^vif,iv i^ fn 7 a ,5'ia‘5iriafim jJiIa8 « /i'a  

m w iu 33400 nan^sjiJTuiJ^fmuii'Jvipivn^fman^iivlapmjJiJaawno
m -w anninaian 217 Rauflujfju 0101 wen T m m rn j - sri'irhra-wri'jswi'N nii.l+057 - nw.6+712

wtirirJuilnS, iiflnihimflwfanwtfniji) ilnn. 30.50 wn/aws (v! 0.ii3a4 aim flnnifm riaayn)
6.4(5.0) DRAIN HOLES
DRAIN HOLES ^  0.20 U15T5 
piaunlw Strength 30 Mpa. 0.104 au.u ® 2,040.00 212.16 inn
wamalu 6.656 flfl 25.72 = 171.21 TJTYI
a'w&jfunan 0.3 nn ® 33.18 as 9.95 invi
nnms+epcuy 8 ■JR ® 10.00 = 80.00 inn
liiam j (2) 1.44 M1.U. ® 271.75 = 391.32 vnvi
T3JJmJt]U 864.64 inn/ii.

6.4(5.3) MODIFIED CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE II 
flemnamjem....... 60.......... uini
T|Rru anuiwmin - au.»j. ® 46.07 ss - inn
Lean Concrete a im ® 1,903.00 = - inn
vmtnjflffa a im ® 303.46 = - inn
flaunla CLASS ’D' 15.510 a im ® 2,186.00 = 33,904.86 inn
wamaiu 1,758.441 nn. ® 25.72 = 45,227.10 inn
aiawnivian 43.961 nn. ® 33.18 = 1,458.62 inn
Im iuij (l) 105.600 n m ® 309.69 = 32,703.26 inn
PVC CAP 2.000 an ® 5.00 = 10.00 inn
JOINT FILLER 0.404 W5.il. ® 400.00 = 161.60 inn
Rwutrmnimii 113,465.44 inn
Ri4™unmoati/60 jj. 1,891.09 inn/u.

MODIFIED APPROACH CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE A
flfltnnRTUitm 18.00 ujpii

« , X JTjemu wnwwrojYi a im ® 99.00 = - inn
fiaunla CLASS ’O' 2.507 a im ® 2,186.00 = 5,480.30 inn
inamaiu 278.966 nn. ® 25.07 = 6,992.52 inn
aiRtjnivian 6.974 nn. ® 33.18 = 231.40 inn
L ju iiii (l) 18.970 mm ® 309.69 = 5,874.81 inn
vna (tm - sn) 12.320 R1.U. @ 35.00 = 431.20 inn
flwnwuvjuTni 19,010.23 inn/uvU
fl141U«Ut]tiLQ t̂l/18.00 11. 1,056.12 inn/u.

TRANSITION APPROACH CONCRETE BARRIERS 
RasnnRyujEm II.OOujri 
1|RRU WnURWUn 99.00a im © = inn
RBlMlR CLASS D 3.667 a im ® 2,186.00 = 8,016.06 inn
roamalu 318.019 nn. ® 25.07 s 7,971.41 inn
«n«wnivi8fl41 7.950 nn. @ 33.18 = 263.79 inn
Im uu (l) 18.786 RT.U. ® 309.69 = 5,817.83 inn
m3 (im  - r i) 15.840 R3.il. ® 35.00 = 554.40 inn
fi'wwtfuipmu 22,623.49 inn/uvk
R'mijmjnmciaEi/11.00 ji. 2,056.68 inn/u.

m n n 6«m 8



yiaasiaaariflnthsiSum a^flnnaw ^fiaafi'i

uMjnmbsinnjfm Im^msiTOnbsSvisflnYif^mlaaflflHtmvravra'M ihsa'nhtribnnnj yi.pi. 2567 

nan‘5‘5mJfui)^fmuTj^fi?ivn^mwna?ifia?myilaaana 

hwhtu 33400 fm^iiiJiiJil^nmihvipivramiaiiaiMafTinyiJaafimj 
vravia'NYttnuw ni 2 1 7  inaufm ifiu 0 10 1 n a n  r i l u i r m i j  -  a d n r a r a f f a j v r r a  m i. 1+ 0 5 7 -  n u .6 + 71 2

w untJiiiJnfl, r im tiT tfu S w a m rfih S u  Own. 30.50 inn/aw i (vi a .w a 4  w n w n n 'in n ir ia a i'N )

PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM. THICK WITH 5 CM.SAND BEDDING
naunla CLASS E (von 6 sw.) 0.06 a im 2,040.00 ss 122.40 tnvt/Bl.lJ.
nsunn Wire mesh fin.4 uu. @ 0.20 u.# 1.00 m.u. - = - inn/B7.u.
mumwmrmaunlm 1.00 vti.u. ® 30.00 as 30.00 inn/w m
rinM aariauasnaara'ii 1.000 a ® 23.39 = 23.39 inn
flnu«+fmannnafbnihnBijn?n 1.00 wi.ii. ® 25.00 ss 25.00 inn/w i.a
77W7UaUVJU = 200.79 inn/wi.ii.
6.6(1) BLOCK SODDING (NUAL NOI) (DWG.SP-101)
fhnty'iinauaB = 20.00 inn/nm
fm iii^n+fhim ai = 2.50 inn/wi.u.
frnwiin+ib{4?mn = 1.50 inn/wi.u.
nimunu = 24.00 inn/ni.u.

6.10(1) GUIDE POST (DWG.NO.RS-607)
nvM'innmirem 1.75 u/wu
fiBUnln CLASS "E" 0.037 auu. ® 2,040.00 = 75.48 vnvi
ivianiaiu 4.950 nn. ® 25.72 = 127.31 in n

mawninan 0.124 nn. ® 33.18 = 4.11 inn
lijUWJ (2) 0.791 W7.U. ® 271.75 ss 214.95 inn
nnEintna 0.03 aii.u. 0.036 au.u. ® 303.46 ss 10.92 in n

MORTAR 0.007 aiu i. 0.009 ail.lJ. ® 1,804.00 = 16.23 inn
vnel 0.691 wi.ii. ® 34.00 = 23.49 in n

uwuaaSmwjasvfaiiaa-j 2 uwu 0.166 uwu ® 10.00 ss 1.66 in n

fliiraifo ■(javtsjn wwwi ® 20.00 = 20.00 in n

riTrmniiiju = 494.15 in n /m j

6.15(2) THERMOPLASTIC PAINT
<7u3 Themoplastic iswu KSivKMMuas&m) WiM} 6 nn/wi.u.
mnaa 42,000.00 TJTH/WU = 42.00 inn/nn.
mmisw 929.76 inn/wu = 0.92 inn/nn.
mwi -  thti 100.00 inn/wu = 0.10 inn/nn.
fhmununusi Themoplastic ibbo  ltaivtae-juasaim) =  6.0 nn. X 43.02 = 258.12 vrw nm

M vi = 258.00 innw m
fhgnurn W an  0.40 nnyai.u.
Finnan = 60.00 inn/nn. = 60.00 inn/nn.
rim iai = 929.76 trm/fiu = 0.92 inn/nn.
pmm - chei = 100.00 inn/wu = 0.10 inn/nn.
phnuBunuaniini =  0.40 nn. X 61.02 = 24.41 innni.ij.

M vi = 24.00 mnwi.ii.
fh Prim er(m nawu) 0.2 nn. unU? 1 wi.u.
fhTiiiBiJijij Primer (n'mewu) M vf =

oo'dr
CM mnwi.ii.

n iM  7 oin 8



naasiaaasifln'UismuvilariflnnawnunaaTN

iiwunaibssnnjfm Ifiiofm^yiJ^KSviB/nyifmuilaaajTtnjuvi'Mvia'M ibsaitlwiJssinflj n.d 2567 

nanrnnJftjib^mBUijwflvmmBarmmaftQTmlaaafitJi
w i i j  33400 nan^iu^JTuil^fntaij’jvifivn^mia^na'iwafmjjtJaaajTa

vravifnwinEjiati 217 waupnupju o io i aau oiTO rm u - trin«5s,w^svri'M nu.l+057 - nu.6+712
wuviflinJnw, ^mihjroflwawmh6ii iJwyi. 30.50 irm/aaT (yI a.ifiai aivraflvivhfmriaaTTi)

REFLECTORIZEO ^iviaai (YELLOW) Him (WHITE)

THERMOPLASTIC MARKING
nu3 Thermoplastic ssmj llSivtao-Juasatm) 258.00 258.00

pĥ nufh 24.00 24.00

ifl PrirnerlmTia-Jmi) 24.00 24.00

rin«niihimi(maKitas!fii^aimfm) 

R'tvisiaa'URnirnui,Factor miHsmauiKM, 

rmatrnBiiu0<3 nlj/Syryi)

12.00 12.00

T3unu»]tj (u*m/*n.n.) 318.00 318.00

6.15 (7) CURB MARKING
.. jt j  .
mammjYi i «i.u. 

fh3 i W1.1J. © 60.00 60.00 invt/src.u.

fi'wtwniasa'w, wraaHmjvl, mvn i ns.ii. © 30.00 30.00 irm/nwi.

chnumnju 90.00 inviAn.ij.

fhrmwuvju = 90/0.36 = 3Z40 tnYi/it.

«nuu3mim«5naTtw:«ri'Mfmri0a?'M ihujmsjTOlwmriaa?™

1. {hEiaaiifhjasriaijiiai 9toto 9 i(a 15.00 sn.u. © 3,700.00 = 55,500.00 trm/3il

2. uniho ivtannim 3"x3"x2 mm. 50.00 jj. © 155.00 = 7,750.00 UTYI/Btl

3. uwiiroasriaiJiuNTOa 3 to - Tja © 1,615.00 = - vm/3 fl

4. uw^nuasviauiia^TOa 2 to - ija © 1,115.00 = - invi/3 il

5. UMmjasmawjii l vmi - tja © 46.00 ss - v m flf l

6. utmKtsviauiJJJ 2 vmn - ija © 76.00 = - wyi/3 tJ

7. Concrete Barrier - JJ. © 1,500.00 ss - inm/3 3

8. atytynnjs-i •&> O o Tja © 100.00 = 400.00 u W 3 Q

9. IrlnisYiTU z o o fM © 1,538.00 = 3,076.00 irni/3 9

10. UStau Cool Paint - «VN. © 94.00 SB - invi/3 tl
Si £  

7MJYU8I1J = 66,726.00 invi/3 3

muftn«nii3um3fin*) (?aaas 50 TOmrmafj) = -
rwnMu = 66,726.00 invi/3 ?l

fhrronwjufto l to = 60.94 uoyi/to

flwjuriflTCtisna'nf'M'M 210 TO = 12,796.77 uiyi

wifm 8 inn 8



IMPROVEMENT OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNALS A T STA. 1+199.500 ( 3 PHASE )

Rmn+ssuu..... ( Fixed Time Vila Vehicle Actuated)... n'Nlmnmn... (naam Bilaiw  vna vtaaw LED)...

shmj narro wha vnm / ntba iBmnj

i wmuftjj (Controller) wiaiiSsfMTJiif'nj Controller (ilYUib-waJiUfliJ 20 % nav 220,000.-) i 44,000.00 1 44,000.00

( Fixed Time = 220,000 inn Vila Vehicle Actuated = 250,000 inn)

2 Controller Shelter uvw 15,000.00 l 15,000.00

3 lanlvIuiiuBTsiJvn (ilTinl^flanufljj 20% nav 5,000) mi 1,000.00 1 1,000.00

4 un'lvluu'ug-j (Mast Arm)

4.1) Single Mast Arm (fkisa-)) WTinJ^ajiuviJj 20 % nat 22,000.-) m 4,400.00 4 17,600.00

4.2) Double Mast Arm (n-5$ (ilviJibttisMWin 20 % tiav 25,000.-) mu 5,000.00 -

4.3) TriJaunutm 10.00 u. 30,000.00 -

5 lanlvluiu Overhead wu

6 WTlviftycyncijuiiii LED 3 nialmmian Backing Board

6.1) w in 3 - Dia. 300 mm. (tHiJiĴ JiiaiJiWJii 40% tier 36,000) 14,400.00 3 43,200.00

7 vnlvl&ytyicuiiiJij LED 4 mbalmi (unnwi L) nm i Backing Board

7.1) tone 4 - Dia. 300 mm. n* 48,000.00 -

8 irilvl&yqnniuiiii Split Type 6 fwlpiuvnou Backing Board

8.1) mnm 6 - Dia. 300 mm. [2X(3 - Dia. 300 mm.)] (iJnitĴ ttiauiwiii 20% uat 72,000) V 14,400.00 2 28,800.00

9 via RSC. Dia. 2 1/2" nfanpiimuviaaBm JJ. 60.00 900 54,000.00

10 aitilvlvh NYY 4X 1.5 mm.2 JJ. 48.47 1000 48,470.00

11 Elialvlvh TTHW 2X 2.5 mm.2 JJ. 44.02 200 8,804.00

12 rinijvni-iana'lrlThviTaiivia'saaanalvl 11. 100.00 100 10,000.00

13 m Ground Rod tjpl 100.00 6 600.00

14 fhfia Meter, Safety Switch 10,000.00 1 10,000.00

15 fh Inductive Loop Detector uasfhmmfM tjfl 6,000.00 -

16 Riawwmwwanblvlvln ijm 2,000.00 6 12,000.00

17 milnaiwBn̂ ftynnwtvl iJntj 3,590.00 -

18 fimiav LS 4,000.00 -

19 fhnaawtvIvhtf'nBJ a*w -

mrwmnju / uw 293,474.00

mijihito} .-

- ifijinnu iu ro  9 -12 InmiTwnOTiaaauainuvuriaafn-iaTW B^mnmiiijufro

- FhnaaalvIvhdivBJ (via 19) Siavnxniwvftwaawanlatim ivhmi

- fh  Inductive Loop Detector uaBfhmmn-J (■ua 15) mQvnBnvw^flnivwmw-jVBtJii Vehicle Actuated (VA.) ivhuu

- TnamTajfidTBnauTO«iuaiaijmTiilaamilaj\w?uâ nujaultin$aanuuuffanum«aWriaa?iJBiiĵ «u1mTmi



TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT STA. 1+579.000 (4 PHASE)
wflwtvsuu_ ( Fixed Time)... wwlfuniufl ... ( vmaw LED)...

a m i norm vnbti m m  / m b e tllincu a'nuTuwu

l Wfnvmi (Controller) w?8Uflflfl4TMKnu Controller Va 220,000.00 l 220,000.00

( Fixed Time = 220,000 tnvi ilia  Vehicle Actuated = 250,000 tnvi)

2 Controller Shelter u.vit 15,000.00 l 15,000.00

3 lanlvlauusiiuan WU 5,000.00 6 30,000.00

4 ianlvJuvug-3 (Mast Arm)

4.1) Single Mast Arm (fWfltn) vile WU 22,000.00 2 44,000.00

4.2) Double Mast Arm (fkfl) Vila wu 25,000.00 -

4.3) w a u w eit) 10.00 jj. flu 30,000.00 -

5 lailviauu Overhead wu

6 irjlvfatyty'ituuuu LED 3 Aiatfluvnajj Backing Board

6.1) D im  3 - Dia. 300 mm. IJfl 36,000.00 0 -

7 m W tyqnwiniu LED 4 maTnu (umjwr L) vnau Backing Board

7.1) w ifl 4 - Dia. 300 mm. Tjfl 48,000.00 -

8 vnlvlaiy^iniumi Split Type 6 fl'ulmiYtvau Backing Board

8.1) W ifl 6 - Dia. 300 mm. [2X(3 - Dia. 300 mm.)] Tjfl 72,000.00 8 576,000.00

9 via RSC. Dia. 2 1/2’ Yilauflnflvviaaafl u. 900.00 90 81,000.00

10 aialvJvIn NYY 4X  1.5 mm.2 u. 48.47 1200 58,164.00

11 aiaW vh THW 2 X  2.5 mm.2 JJ. 44.02 200 8,804.00

12 mi|flwana\vlvJTnvB3Jvia7aaaia1vl u. 100.00 100 10,000.00

13 fh Ground Rod Ijfl 1,000.00 8 8,000.00

14 fhfla Meter, Safety Switch Ijfl 1 0 ,0 0 0 .0 0 1 10,000.00

15 f h  Inductive Loop Detector uasfl'iwflW'i ^fl 6,000.00 -

16 fiiuviflflflifl'avi'ilvlYln Ijfl 2,000.00 8 16,000.00

17 fl'nhaiwauftqjfu'itulvl ilia 3,590.00 -

18 m m s h LS 4,000.00 1 4,000.00

19 n n u flB fllrlv h sfn a^ WM -

fhnuwuYiu / uvm 1,080,968.00

wraiwi .-

- iHincu-j'nj'Ba 9-12 liraaivonwviaaavBinuuuriaav̂ raBâ flflfl̂ iuumT

- fl'm aa fllvlvh tfn aj (<us 19) u iQ v n s n v riJ^ w a a fla n T a im v h u u

- fin Inductive Loop Detector uasfhflflW'i (via 15) mavnsnvEuviltfnnvflflw«svu Vehicle Actuated (VA.) ivhuu

- vnamva^mbsnamawuaiaSmvttJaauuiJailiwuadnuuaulwHaanuuvmviuflfflaHriaasiiraiifluInnvuu



TRA FFIC SIGNALS A T  STA . 2+950.500 (4 PHASE)

wwmwviu ..... ( Fixed Tim e)... ... ( viaaa LED)...

a im ■norm vaiio ru n  / vaba tltUIEU 'OTUTUl.lU

1 (jjVnumi (Controller) YnaiJTOMrjiJipu Controller VaV 220,000.00 1 220,000.00

( Fixed Time = 220,000 UlYl Mia Vehicle Actuated = 250,000 UlYl)

2 Controller Shelter uvn 15,000.00 1 15,000.00

3 lailvIutnjsrBipn wu 5,000.00 6 30,000.00

4 laiblutnjaj (Mast Arm)

4.1) Single Mast Arm (rmaan) Vila m 22,000.00 2 44,000.00

4.2) Double Mast Arm (n-ag) m e m 25,000.00 -

4.3) triimmiBm 10.00 u. nv 30,000.00 -

5 lailvluuu Overhead mj

6 vhWcycyicuuuu LED 3 wioTflUMTOU Backing Board

6.1) tana 3 - Dia. 300 mm. tja 36,000.00 0 -

7 linlrl&yqpEUtmu LED 4 wioIrjj (uuubi L) wtojj Backing Board

7.1) tana 4 - Dia. 300 mm. t[a 48,000.00 -

8 w l^tytyim um i Split Type 6 erNtfluvnau Backing Board

8.1) tana 6 - Dia. 300 mm. [2X(3 - Dia. 300 mm.)] t[a 72,000.00 8 576,000.00

9 via RSC. Dia. 2 1/2" mBUPhffuYiBasa jj. 900.00 90 81,000.00

10 aifjlvivh NYY 4 X 1.5 mm.2 jj. 48.47 1200 58,164.00

11 aitllvJtll THW 2 X 2.5 mm.2 jj. 44.02 200 8,804.00

12 riitjprmai ejIyIyIiyi j 8 jivia t a ej a i alt! jj. 100.00 100 10,000.00

13 m  Ground Rod t|B 1,000.00 8 8,000.00

14 fim'a Meter, Safety Switch tjB 10,000.00 1 10,000.00

15 fin Inductive Loop Detector uasmTOWJ TO 6,000.00 -

16 fliuiTOTOTOBWilrlYh tJFI 2,000.00 8 16,000.00

17 fmhawBujffynjioAvl ilia 3,590.00 -

18 fhtmjfo LS 4,000.00 1 4,000.00

19 fhviaBfllYilMlJBJ an -

mnumjYiu / uvk 1,080,968.00

viuiejivir .-

- tRjnnjnuTO 9 -12

- fiiuaBfllYlYhtfiJBJ (to 19) jjiaYnsnTnĵ TOaaflBitaim'mtf'u

- m Inductive Loop Detector uasfhSfw (to 15) SiQYnsn'j£UYilTOT5fina4YBtnj Vehicle Actuated (VA.) ivniJU

- naniYBifltJssnBtj'aawvanaSniiiiJauiiutJâ lOTiiâ mjHav'lTiwgBBnuTJvmYmfliYjaHriBaiiipnjî wmTO'u



6.12(10) RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTING
6.12(10.1) SINGLE BRACKET (9.00 M.)

S a w i u i r u r m S i a a «M>nnvnnu 2 0
V

MU

vifjfm w h o f t i n U t t f n r i m n h t i n k i M i i

1 .  f i n - m i u i a B u d i E J u a s i J f u i J ' j i i l a i j a n i i  i s ' i l v I t i ' m f a u q i J n i a i  ( « a  l  m i )

1.1 lanlrlflnniauMauuaŝ dniddiKaniaildfln
1.1.1 laitrfvĥ  9.oou.waun'Ji«tniia»!)iln,5{inĥ fiiiJija (OfinĴ auawi) 20% w u i 2,186.00 2,186.00
1.1.2 Imilrlvh 250 W.HPS nfaû ilmw WivtĴ waiiuwj) Tt o i i 2,396.00 2,396.00
1.1.3 fhmSiiasaawiiwuasviB'uufH 1JP1 i 112.05 112.05
1.1.4 jnmsnlvlvhflounlaisimvian (IftmlmJ) g \ u i 3,917.00 3,917.00
1.1.5 aialvWh NYY3xl0 MM2(aialnflii«u,svirii4ianFr)ijjo'riibjiai +  (was 2 m.) w. 37 160.06 5,922.22
1.1.6 aiulvlvh EC 10 2x2.5 MM2(ana\vlflniMviiantHR>tImM 1 u(u) u . 10 4320 432.00
1.1.7 aialrlvh EC oi 1x2.5 MM.2 (THW) (aiuVriflniauluiaiwaiiTmM l lauviBiiliianonma) u. 10 8.55 85.50
1.1.8 ijRfmiaia'ltlfliTiTaiJiviRaiinlailavfu (RTMTJiwmrasswNun) u. 35 115.00 4,025.00
1.1.9 Ground rod Copper Clad Steel Dia.5/8" x 2.4 M 1JPI 1 360.00 360.00

n u  ( l . i )  f h i a n l v I ' f l i a a s i q i J n i n J i l i s 'a i i a n l v I f l T / S u 19,435.77
1 2  m a i l m w A i m u m i

1.2.1 fmunii tana 60 A1 vrisi 2 ana 240 V fiTuiju HPS 250W aivmi'liiinu 30 anTnu Ija 15,694.00 -

1.2.2 via RSC Dia 2" (&wf,ufaoa7oimuamgfmiijjj) V 300.00 -

1.2.3 Ground rod Copper Clad Steel Dia.5/8"x24M V 745.00 -

1.2.4 viaDia. 1/2" niBumSuviaaaa U . 900.00 -

n w  ( 1 . 2 )  f h ^ O n i c i K l l ^ i a n u d n v i T u t a n ' l ' r i v h w a u a / u v i i -

t o a a  ( 1 .2 )  H i i ^ n 7 n K i l ( f n p n u ^ n M T U i a n l v l f l V R V i -

1.3 Rnwa«4(aT4lmivi?Biis)tJnifutJis4iiailvlvln)+(mauai8aanuast'tii) m 1 525.00 525.00
1.4 fiivtaafilvlvlna’iiai vaaa 880.00 -

r r a i u m n j t i / m j  ( 1 . 1 + 1 . 2 + 1 3 + 1 . 4 ) 19,960.77
t w u ) i j i 3 u / # u ;  S f i T v I 19,960.00

mnumjvju/uiw ( 19,960.00 X 20 wu) 399200.00

â tJvifvroBmi 19,960.00



6.12(10) RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTING
6.12(10.1) SINGLE BRACKET (9.00 M.) DOUBLE BRACKET (9.00 M.)

7 9 m j

r r o r m w h s y i f n m m u ? E J i t h j w u

1. m r i m f l a 8 u £ n s u a : n J m J ' ; t t i a i u M n i  i s n l v l f l v v i v a i i t j i j n i i c u  ( l i a  1 & j )

l.i lailvIvliviiBiirijImjaatijiJnialiJisaii.ailvlYli
l.l.l tailvWĥ j 9.00u.Ynai)fiit̂ tnus»qiliwtuvha«'jui|« Wfuttyitouirtiu) 20% uasnn&rMglwj mj i 6,05200 6,05200
1.1.2 TnulvMh 250 w.hps nfauEjilmni (tlTUî OTBimw) I f t t l i 2,396.00 2,396.00
1.1.3 ImjWvh 250 W.HPS niautjlimcu (litiB'tlvtti) ( n u i 5,990.00 5,990.00
1.1.4 mvnSuasBBwiimjasiKaiiusH i 112.05 112.05
1.1.5 j i u t a i W h n a u n v m a m v t a n  (T r r o a ^ T v n J) $ v u i 3,917.00 3,917.00
1 . 1 . 6  a i t A y l v h  N Y Y 3 x i O  M M 2 ( a i u ' l v l v l ' u f i v n K v r i i i « n B ' n i i u T i i i u i a i  +  v v t s a  2  m . ) j j . 37 160.06 5,922.22
1 . 1 . 7  a i a l v W I n  I E C 1 0  2 x 2 . 5  M M 2 ( a i 8 l v W h i n u l u i a i M n T 4t m j ' l ,ij  l  t a u ) j j . 20 43.20 864.00
1 . 1 . 8  snaWWh IEC 0 1 1 x 2 . 5  mm_2 (thw) (aialrl#itBiilinsn54fl>jImA'B l lamwaiftiiaionma) u. 20 8.55 171.00
1 . 1 . 9  i j B B n - j a n a l v I v l i T i i a j J w a B u n v a i l R v f u  ( p n i u u ' n i v i n i r u m s v h j i a n ) u. 35 115.00 4,025.00
1 . 1 . 1 0  G r o u n d  r o d  C o p p e r  C l a d  S t e e l  D la .5 / 8 "  x  2 . 4  M 1JR 1 360.00 360.00

m u  ( l . l )  * h i a n l r l f l i u a s ^ i l f v j o h h s a i i a i ’ l Y l f l T / # u 29,809.27
1.2 riiqdnvoKilimuffu

1.2.1 gmuqu mnn 60 A1 tWa 2 ana 240 v mvnu HPS 250W aiuniliiinu 30 nulmi i$ & 4200.00 -

1.2.2 via R S C  O l a  T  (diHMaBanBimOawhgfrniiju) H  R 4,880.00 -

1 .2 . 3  G r o u n d  r o d  C o p p e r  C l a d  S t e e l  O i a .5 / 8 "  x  2 . 4  M 745.00 -

1.2.4 viaDia. 2 1/2* vivaummjviaaaa J J . 60 900.00 54,000.00

m u  ( 1 . 2 )  r i v g d n v n ) v i t ^ 9 u n u A i i t v u L a i l v l v ) w M U f l / u i l 4 54,000.00
m a s  ( 1 . 2 )  a i q d n v o K h f l f v u f i u A v v i f u i a n l v i l f l v f t j 683.54

1.3 maRwtftv̂ ImiviiBuqdnvnKlvsmiailvlvInMmaijaiBaanuasm) m j 1 600.00 600.00
1 . 4  r i - m a a n l v l Y h A m a vtaaa 880.00 -

r i n m u S u v j u / S u  ( 1 . 1 + 1 . 2 + 1 . 3 + 1 . 4 ) 31,092.81
m u i S u M U / f l U ;  f t a W

31,092.00
f l w u n u Y j u / u w  ( 31,09200 X 79 w u ) 2,456268.00

aTtJritnaaau 31,09200



?naasi,aa^?nfln\J?s!i2'u,w1a<5nfnnan'3'3nuriaflfn'3

uwimEJTbsuitufrn Tfl74nnBiwwtJ?s3Yie/inriflQnirUa8«mruwi'iwa'3-3 tbsaitW ibsjJitu  n.ci. 2567 

I'msm'vu 33400 naniitJtJiuiJTaniiutjwflvramiaywMaflTiJJtJaaflflEj 

vmvitwwjJiEJi,aTi 217 piburtubjj 0101 e ia u  i i f u t m i u  -  jrcww'Nfl 

ISVIIH njJ.l+057 - flU.6+712

mmphjtJnw, rjfliihjjuflwawwji&j tJwvi. 30.50 tnvi/aeii (vi a.uja-j wvraiMwhmsriaafM)
REMOVAL OF EXISTING GUARD RAIL
fiaiaaauwws4am 4.00 u.(wuvi = 2.22 fl7.u/Utiu)9'nnu 32 unu ; a n u m  = 128.00 u.
trau norm VIUIEJ tfijjicu nm/mhti aiuiuwu vrajntJLVtsq

l Utiu Guardrail em 4.00 JJ.(W = 55.57 nnyuwu) utiu 32 - - tfijjituenjju.ua

2 uwutJsnEJvlflrh - vhy(w = 11.15 nn.Amu@ 36.10 uynn.) uw'u 2 - - - U.U.’ljj'JIJJtjUZINC

3 utiu SpliceC w = 9.76 nnyuwu) UWU 2 - - - RBtiffieiiwarm

4 i?nwiflDia.0.10x2.00 jj.mn 4 jjjj.(W = 20 finywu) flU 33 - - - ivtan̂ tJviiifuiwai.f’iu

5 uaeitni 3 cm. tjR 297 - -

6 uaeiom 15 -18 cm. IJR 66 - -

7 fhTjflvijju wu 33 30.00 990.00

8 pmautiuuasun JJ. 128 48.00 6,144.00

9 fa MORTAR ifiu au.jj. 2.49 300.00 747.00

10 fliaaewilhasiflauua^maitjnwutHigh Intensity Grade) au 33 - -

11 ehtjutk jj. 128 3.00 384.00

12 BLOCK OUT LIP 0150x75x20x4.5 JJJJ. = 33 tjfl (3.99 fia/TO) tjR 33 - -

13 STEEL PLATE 200x100x4 JJJJ. = 66 t(a (0.691 nny f̂i) tja 66 - -

14 mwau STEEL PLATE uuau weijimai ( m  30%) IjW 66 - -

mnuauwuCiatj+fliui'i) 8,265.00 UTW/UW(128 JJ.)

iaaEjmnumjv|u( xxx /128) 64.57 uWu.

7ifimJismuaR«'mnJ,3s;unai ; atnH U1V1/JJ.



?n£jas;ia£jf»,jn fn ,iJ?s;i2u,w1anfnngin^’8nwriafffn'3

uwuinsjibsjj'iwfm Ift^m^mjJTJ^s^YiBfnnfmjnJaswnEruuyn^vren^ ibsa 'nkw bsinw  n.pi. 2567

Twmu 33400 n’aniisj'iJTUil^nniu'U'jvipiYin'jniiiniiiiirlafmjj'iJaa^ffsj

viwifwranaimi 217 aaupnumj 0101 aav th u iItstu - fm-rbsn-w\
Bsvrin raj.l+057 - nu.6+712

j  v i tf
Yiwirimlnw, TnaniMuawiaviwjhik] tJ«yi. 30.50 myi/aa? (vi a.uja* wvnawhnnsriaflfM)

SINGLE W- Beam Guardrail 3.2 mm. Thickness ; Class " I " , Type " I "
2Min. Weight of Zinc Coating 550 grams/m.__________________________________________

^aiQauuw'uana'rc 4.00 u.Cmjvi = 2.22 n7.u/uthj)€'iimi 32 uwu; am itm  = 128.00 sl
e  «/

a m nam i who i f a n w n m A i i b a aTimiwu VIUIDlVItJ

1 u«li Guardrail tm 4.00 JJ.(W =  55.57 nn/liwu) u w u 32 3,130.00 100,160.00 ■JVifua'imim

2 u w i n J a i E J t l a i f o  -  v h a ( w  =  1 1 . 1 5  f i n y i i w u ®  3 6 . 1 0  u y n n . ) twin 2 1,080.00 2,160.00 - u.utmpiJijuZiNC

3 uwu Splicel W =  9.76 nn/uwu) UtJOJ 2 1,060.00 2,120.00 -  a a n n l a i w a f m

4 iaimnaDia.0.l0x2.00 u . v m n  4 =  20 r m y a u ) m 33 1,160.00 38,280.00 -  i v i a n s t J i m n j i w a i p r a

5 •Saarm 3 cm. • ^ a 297 22.00 6,534.00

6 naatro 15 - 18 cm. fla 66 30.00 1,980.00

7 m ^ a v t q u ^ i a n v i n w a u u i n i . s w ' a a n 33 30.00 990.00

8 pinilTsfiaaaawuaiiafa u . 128 48.00 6,144.00

9 LEAN CONCRETE 1:3:5 a u . j j . 2.49 1,903.00 4,738.47

10 fiinnaa'n‘i)nasYiai4ua4viianyjnwu(High intensity Grade) an 33 36.00 1,188.00

11 mmisw JJ. 128 18.00 2,304.00

12 BLOCK OUT LIP C-150x75x20x4.5 UU. =  33 Tja (3.99 nnŷ jw) ija 33 176.19 5,814.27

13 STEEL PLATE 200x100x4 14JJ. =  66 ^a (0.691 nnyija) ija 66 30.51 2,013.66

14 rnwau STEEL plate uuan aanuun (aa 30%) i { a 66 9.15 604.10

flmunwjuCiafj+miws) 175,030.50 invi/u.w(l28 n.)

laaoAmuwuvwl xxx /128) 1,367.43 mvi/n.
V

inanibsifluaaa'N'U'tbsjm ;  flaw vnvi/JJ.



riaasiaanvifloibsiuuMlavnflinaowufiaafi-i

UMunatbsinronTi TflV4miwuibse}yi5nnvmnuiJaawflaiJUYmvifn4 ibsTithuibsuiw  “w.ci. 2567 

naniiuiJfuOiMnmikwflYmnivainaiwaflQiuiJaaAny 

vravrerwinniiisw] 217 waumunu 0101 wau m lw in u  - ?m4iisn4ffasvm-a nu.1+057 - nu.6+712

wuvtamJnw, inmihuuflwa^viimiu \Jtm 30.50 uW afii (vi a.iua-5 fkvrcwiYhnniriaafM)

flnsTOTOiftwTOjmhsuiinrita HIGH INTENSITY GRADE Tm fiSfm nfl - nils uwugfimnal 

nvjut'ffuwmnan^tja^nsSvnn 1.2 uu.(flm™usnnnuYi 1.00 «?.«.)

îvi!ijm!asv[auu0 î«fin^«i(™aa^wti'3,iifi«,wnMii,Sjj,in'in) wfisOTanm.iaunauwlaiflvawunalnntwmw)

anmj n a m v wina iRuiw
•nu

■nm

riavnba

shimiuu/1 w5.u. 

OaunUiuivtau)
a iin u M U /1 W5.u. 

(Tfunmrtm)

l muwuivranijtj&njiflviun 1.2 u«. nn. 10.36 64.55 668.74 668.74

2 mviu^ta-nha W5.JJ. 1.00 74 74.00 74.00

3 mFrame q  50x25x 1.6 uu.(W = 1.80 kg/m.)riiJYnli nn. 4.85 59.66 0.00 289.35

4 fl1U«ywuasViaUuâ fim'J1(High Intensity Grade) nm 1.00 1,750 1,750.00 1,750.00
5 m m anw v^w iBum aim aw uiaEim lm jiisu) («n 40% to-j 

mjvni34)
W5.ll. 0.40 275 110.00 110.00

6 fhtbstfunnifllBwunan7UYmvia^nnuvi& ni.u. 1.00 20 20.00 20.00

7 fin Bolt & Nut (tana) 5jn 4.00 35 140.00 140.00

8 m nnifaufiuihaufriiafa n m 1.00 50 50.00 50.00

R3^Ua,UV|'U(TaM+f!ilU«) 2 ,8 1 2 .7 4 3 ,1 0 2 .0 9

vnnaivnj -  linvn jnaw uivianTju ^n sa = 9.42 n n / n i .u . uas ifi in tu  Fram e 2.45 u/wuviiha 1 ni.u.

- manpJm^w ftniwaatyî fj 10%

i jn d n a ^ r m flQ u n lf lW if )  0 .1 2 x 0 .1 2  u/flnmatmnfmuaT^.OO u.)

VI nanrs van a tRsnoi ■nm

navnba

anuouwu vonaivin

1 m^miauun nu 1.00 40.00 40.00

2 rinnaunlwviana 1:3:6 au.JJ. 0.39 1,903.00 742.17

3 fhnaunln Class1 E " au.u. 0.09 2,040.00 183.60

4 mlmiuu® n?.u. 2.16 271.75 586.98

5 mmanialunaunln nn. 28.13 25.72 723.50

6 phmnwmwan nn. 0.70 33.18 23.23

7 fhvn&i'nwnawn W5.U. 2.12 70.00 148.40

8 fhuutkun n.a.a. nu 1.00 30.00 30.00

9 finaam^tan n.a.a. nu 1.00 100.00 100.00
mnunuiiuCdan+fhuTj) 2,577.88 inn

iaaofhnunuYiu(2,577.88/6) 429.65 invi/jj.


